FORM PT 1-31-92	ro-1594 MEN	KECOF	03-1	5-2000		nt and Trademark Office
	2.9-00	7				
Tab se	ettings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	•	f 1881al Half Amini binen i	JEBI IBIIO ISINO III-I III	•	· ·
	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents	1012	289310 the attache	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ie	es):
	Banque Nationale de Paris,					,
	New York Branch				-	
	499 Park Avenue New York, New York 1002	,,		Internal Address:		
	new fork, new fork 1002	.2		Street Address: 2	2881 Corporate Way	
] Individual(s)	☐ Associati		City: Miramar	State: FL	7ID: 33025
	General Partnership	☐ Limited F	Partnership	City. Milamai	State. IL	ZIF. 33023
	Corporation-State			☐ Individual(s) c	itizenship	
	Other			Association _		
Ad	dditional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	General Partn	nership	
3. N	lature of conveyances:					
_	Assignment	☐ Merger				W
		_ ,	of Name	U Other		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change o		If assignee is not domiciled	d in the United States a de	omaetic rangeantativa
×	Other <u>Release of Security</u>	Interest in Tradem	narks	designation is attached		s No
Execution Date: January 3, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
				Additional Name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes	s 🗌 No
4. A	pplication Number(s) or regis	tration number(s):	:			
A. Trademark Application.(s)				B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"				SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"		
3.	EE ATTACHED SCHEDOL	,L A		SEE ATTACHEL) SCHEDULE A	
		Addition	al numbers attac	ched? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:				registrations invol	lved:	17
Name	: Federal Research Corporati	ion				
Internal Address:				7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41):	. \$
					,	
3/14/2000 JSHABAZZ 60000148 1607380				☐ Enclosed		
FC:481		0.00 OP \		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account
	Address: 400 Seventh Aven	une N.W. Suite 1	01			
Olioot	Address. 100 Seventi Tiven	ide, 14. W., Buile 1	01	Deposit account n	iumber:	* *
City: \	Washington State	e: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20</u>	004	(Attach duplicate copy	v of this page if pavir	ng by deposit account)
				(/ illacit auphoute cop	y or this page it payir	ig by deposit account)
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co						
10 #	o the best of my knowledge he original document	and belief, the fo	regoing intorma	ation is true and correct	: and any attached co	opy is a true copy of
	_	_	,	,		
R	ichard I. Roel		report Ro	<u>e('</u>	2/2/00	
	Name of Person Signing			ignature including coversheet, att	Dat tachments and docum	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

	Register Date	Trademark No.
Trademark Title	(Filing Date)	(Serial No.)
SAFE-T-LIFT	July 24, 1990	1607380
ACCULIFT AND DESIGN	August 6, 1993	1783347
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	August 24, 1993	1789867
SAFE-T-WRIST	August 31, 1993	1790968
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	August 31, 1993	1790974
THE SAFER LIFTING STRATEGY	September 7, 1993	1792149
ACCULIFT	September 14, 1993	1793200
SAFE-T-LIFT AND DESIGN	December 14, 1993	1810639
SAFE-T-WRIST AND DESIGN	January 11, 1994	1815783
SAFE-T-WRIST AND DESIGN	January 11, 1994	1815784
SAFE-T-ELBOW	January 18, 1994	1816771
SAFE-T-WRIST AND DESIGN	February 1, 1994	1818859
SAFE-T-LIFT (STYLIZED)	February 15, 1994	1821167
SAFE-T-LIFT AND DESIGN	March 8, 1994	1825051
ACCU LIFT AND DESIGN	March 8, 1994	1825052
DYNALIFT AND DESIGN	July 5, 1994	1842830
FLA ORTHOPEDICS AND DESIGN	August 23, 1994	1850622

HT 162725.1 26672 00817 1/20/00 2:53 PM

I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0870

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of August 2, 1993, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 1993 at Reel 1016, Frame 216, Fla. Orthopedics, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Banque Nationale de Paris, New York Branch ("Assignee"), for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of January 3, 2000.

BANQUE NATIONALE DE PARIS, NEW YORK BRANCH

By: Mayon lide Halla Its: Mayon Director.

HT 162725.1 26672 00817 1/20/00 2:53 PM

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0871